

March 7th, 2022

HSBC Reid Street Entrance Welcomes Customers

HSBC Bermuda announced that effective today, Monday, 7 March 2022 the Reid Street entrance of the Harbourview Center has re-opened to its customers.

The façade of the building underwent some minor repairs, which required an extended period where scaffolding blocked entry.

Once inside, customers will note renovations to the open areas and the addition of more enclosed office space for conversations with HSBC staff. Upgrades also include the introduction of new tablets and touchscreens to support client servicing.

Steven Simons, HSBC Bermuda Senior Branch Manager shared; "In an effort to provide our valued customers with a better banking experience, we refreshed the branch by integrating technology that will support customers' needs and enhance their overall experience. These enhancements represent just one of a number of phased investments to improve the space and align with our ongoing ambition to modernize our customer service offerings."

HSBC Customers will also benefit from a new, higher capacity coin machine that has been installed at the Front Street entrance.

Customers may follow us on Twitter and Facebook for ongoing HSBC advice and updates on this and other topics.

ends/more

Media enquiries to:

Angela Cotterill (441) 299 6956 angela.cotterill@hsbc.bm

Notes to editors:

1. HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of the HSBC Group, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 64 countries and territories in our geographical regions: Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America, the Middle East and North Africa. With assets of US\$2,958bn at 31 December 2021, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

2. HSBC Bermuda

HSBC Bermuda is a brand name of HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited. Founded in 1889, HSBC Bermuda is the leading provider of retail and corporate banking, investment, custody and fund administration services to international and local clients. Since 2004 it has been a wholly owned, indirect subsidiary of HSBC Holdings plc. HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited of 37 Front Street Hamilton is licensed to conduct Banking and Investment Business by the Bermuda Monetary Authority.

ends/all